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INDIRA GANDHI UNIVERSITY, MEERPUR,REWARI
(A State University Established under Haryana Act No. 29 of 2013)

Sr. No.

N

10.

11.

12.

LIST OF MEMBERS OF EXECUTIVE COUNCIL

Name

Prof. S.K. Gakhar
Vice-Chancellor,
I.G.University, Meerpur, Rewari

Smt. Poonam Malik,

Principal, NRS Govt. College, Rohtak

(Nominee Additional Chief Secretary to Govt. Haryana,
Education Dept, Haryana

(nrsrohtak@gmail.com) Mob. - 9896565500

Additional Chief Secretary to Govt. Haryana
Technical Education Dept., Haryana Civil Secretariat,
Sector — 17, Chandigarh.

Joint Director, Local Audit, Haryana, Finance Dept.
Haryana Civil Secretariat, 7" Floor,

Chandigarh. fcf@hry.nic.in
Prof. Tej Singh,

Dean, Faculty of Comm., Management, Tourism & Hospitality,

I.G.University, Meerpur, Rewari.

Prof. A.S. Yadav
Dean,
Faculty of Medical Sciences

Prof. Romika Batra

Dean, Faculty of Humanities
I.G.University, Meerpur, Rewari
(upto November 2020)

Dr. Ashok Bansal,
Dean, Faculty of Life Sciences,
I.G.University, Meerpur, Rewari

Dr. Savita Kumari
Dean, Faculty of Earth, Environment & Space Sciences,
I.G.University, Meerpur, Rewari

Dr. Rajkumar Yadav
Associate Professor,
Dept. of C.S.E.

Dr. Seema Mahlawat
Assistant Professor,
Dept. of Commerce

Prof. Suresh Kumar
Dept. of Electronic Science,

KUK
Mob. No. — 9896977282

Term upto
Chairman (Ex-officio)

Ex-officio

Ex-officio

Ex-officio

11.03.2020

11.03.2020

30.12.2020

11.03.2020

11.03.2020

01.08.2020

01.08.2020

02.01.2020


mailto:nrsrohtak@gmail.com
mailto:fcf@hry.nic.in

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

Dr. Dev Swarup
Joint Secretary, U.G.C., New Delhi

Dr. Ram Shanker Kureel
Director (Extension Education),
Birsa Agricultural University, ranchi

Dr. P.K. Kapoor
Registrar
Bihar Animal Sciences University, Patna

Prof. Manju Pruthi
Professor of Mathematics,

I.G.University, Meerpur, Rewari

Dr. Anupama Yadav
Principal,
Govt.College, Kharkhara

Dr. Partap Singh
Principal,
Govt. College, Rewari

Dr. Annapurna Sharma,
Registrar,|.G.University, Meerpur, Rewari

11.07.2021

11.07.2021

11.07.2021

30.09.2019

22.05.2021

22.05.2021

Secretary



